
 

Safeguarding at Ormiston Queensmill 

Academy 
If you have a safeguarding concern at OQA-satellite at Fulham Primary please speak to the following 

people: 

 

Designated Safeguarding Lead 

Aymeline Bel, Head of School 

 
aymeline.bel@oqma.co.uk; 0207 740 8112 

Deputy Designated Safeguarding Leads (0208 740 8112) 

Lucy Capon Robert Armstrong Tessa Harris 

   
Lucy.capon@oqma.co.uk 
 

robert.armstrong@oqma.co.uk  
 

tessa.harris@oqma.co.uk 

 

 

If you have a safeguarding concern relating to leadership at Ormiston Queensmill Academy, please 

contact the following people: 

Freddie Adu, Senior principal 

Freddie.adu@okqma.co.uk 

Wasim Butt, Director of AP and Special 

wasim.butt@ormistonacademies.co.uk 

Gary Sweetman, Chair of governors: contact the clerk Robert Hawker (info@discoveringfutures.com) 

The Local Area Designated Officer (LADO) for Hammersmith& Fulham can be contacted at: 

Lara Thompson   
Mobile: 07766 360 885 

Duty Admin: 020 8753 5125 (answered M-Fri 9-5) 
LADO Referrals: LADO@lbhf.gov.uk (monitored M-Fri 9-5) 
Email: lara.thompson.lbhf.gov.uk (not monitored when away) 
www.lbhf.gov.uk 

 

The school’s safeguarding policy can be found on its website https://oqma.co.uk and information on 

H&F safeguarding can be found at https://www.lbhf.gov.uk/children-and-young-people/local-

safeguarding-children-partnership/child-safeguarding-contacts 
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